

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20028/2010

LAL BABU RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32971 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashesh Giri,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.200228/2010 Mr. Gopal Singh proposes to appear for the State. Vakalatnama is being filed during the course of the day. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No 6 and 7 have filed Vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 5.

..2/-

Item No.51 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.32971/2010 It is submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate proposes to appear for the State of Bihar. He seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Respondent No. 6 has already appeared. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent in both the cases and file proof. Respondents shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 6.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar