

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20028/2010

LAL BABU RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32971 of 2010(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Giri, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.
All the respondents granted last opportunity for
filing counter affidavits.
List on 18.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR